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Annualised Interest Rate

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but
please refer to our Facility Letter for the final terms of your residential mortgage loan.
Interest Rates and Interest Charges

This product is a residential mortgage loan.

For a loan amount of HK$3 million, :
Loan Tenor
Annualised interest rate (or range of annualised interest rates) based on
the Best Lending Rate (BLR)* of China CITIC Bank International Limited
(the “Bank”)

Annualised interest rate (or range of annualised interest rates) based on
the Bank’s 1-month HIBOR"

The above example is for reference.

*The Bank’s BLR refers to Prime Rate (“P”) quoted by the Bank from time to time, subject to fluctuations.
The Bank’s 1-month Hong Kong Interbank Offer Rate (HIBOR) (“H”) is 0.236% as of 31 December 2020,
subject to fluctuations.

30 Years
P to P-2.75% p.a.

H+1.5% to H+3%.p.a.

Annualised Overdue/ Default
Interest Rate

Monthly Repayment Amount

Fees and Charges
Handling Fee

Monthly Repayment Amount

Contracted mortgage rate+2% per annum and is calculated daily on the overdue sum.

e  Default interest will be applied when monthly instalment amount is not fully paid after due date.

. Default interest will be calculated on a simple daily basis on the sums due but not paid based on a
365-day for ordinary year and a 366-day and leap years, from the due date up to the date of actual
payment.

. Minimum amount of default interest is not required

For a loan amount of HK$3 million:
Loan Tenor
Monthly repayment amount for the annualised interest rate based on the
Bank’s Best Lending Rate (BLR) above
Monthly repayment amount for the annualised interest rate based on the
Bank’s 1-month HIBOR above

The above example is for reference.

30 Years
HK$11,854 to HK$16,566

HK$10,697 to HK$13,033

N/A

Late Payment Fee and Charge

HK$400 per overdue payment (Monthly Payment) / HK$200 per overdue payment (Bi-weekly payment) plus
overdue / default interest.

Prepayment/ Early Settlement/
Redemption Fee

Additional Information
Customer shall pay the valuation
fee upon mortgage loan drawdown

HK$1,000 per request will be charged for any full or partial repayment of the mortgage loan after the early
redemption/ partial prepayment penalty period

(Not applicable to mortgage cases under Home Ownership Scheme (“HOS”) and Tenant Purchase Scheme
(“TPS")

Please refer to the Bank Staff for fee schedule of the approved valuation firms

Customers may change the loan
terms (tenor / instalment due date /
repayment method / repayment
amount) after mortgage loan draw
down with the Bank

HK$1,000 per request.

Customers shall pay the mortgage
deed discharge handling fee after
fully paid of mortgage loan

HK$300 per property
(Not applicable to mortgage cases under Home Ownership Scheme (“HOS”) and Tenant Purchase Scheme
(“TPS")

Important Notices to Customers

. Customers have the right to employ separate solicitors of their own choice for themselves at their sole
cost and expenses.

. Customers may, from the Bank’s approved lists, appoint solicitors to represent both themselves and
the Bank. The Bank’s approval is required if customer may employ, no matter represent themselves or
both themselves and the Bank, a solicitor which is not on approved lists.

e Legal expense is required to pay for the solicitor(s) by customers for representing themselves and the
Bank to prepare mortgages on properties. Possible additional legal expenses may be required for
customers to pay if customers i) employ solicitor which is not on the approved list of the Bank, or ii)
only represent themselves; for the possible additional work in reviewing the other solicitor’'s
documentations.

e  Customers are advised to take separate independent legal advice from solicitors of their own choice at
their sole cost and expenses.

. Customers may employ insurers which they think fit to insure the properties against fire or other
serious damage. Additional costs or fees may be involved, but not limited to Handling Fee for Self-
arranged Insurance Policy (HK$300 per policy). The fees are subject to review from time to time and
please refer to the Bank Staff for details.

In the case of default

The Bank may take possession of and selling the property which secures the mortgage loan that default.

Note: In case of any discrepancy between English and Chinese versions of the above information, the English version shall prevail.
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